PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathanael N. King	04/12/2010
Brian M. Perreault	04/12/2010
Tracy M. Clark	04/12/2010
Richard D. Thornton	04/12/2010
Jason Young	04/12/2010
Michael W. Bottasso	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MagneMotion, Inc.
Street Address:	139 Barnum Road
City:	Devens
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01434

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12692441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501196257

Fax Number: (617)310-9717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2717 Email: docket@nutter.com Correspondent Name: David J. Powsner

Address Line 1: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102320-0076

PATENT

REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0968

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Powsner
Total Attachments: 9	
source=76_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=76_Assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Nathanael N. King; Brian M. Perreault; Tracy M. Clark; Richard D. Thornton; Jason Young; and Michael W. Bottasso (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 39 Sunset Road, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144; 28 Deerfield Lane, Stow, Massachusetts 01775; 24 Winterberry Way, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730; 330 Garfield Road, Concord, Massachusetts 01742; 593 Stow Road, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752; and 11 Parmenter Avenue, Maynard, Massachusetts 01754, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED TRANSPORT SYSTEM POWERED BY SHORT BLOCK LINEAR SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS AND SWITCHING MECHANISM, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 22, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/692,441; and

WHEREAS, MAGNEMOTION, INC., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of United States of America having its principal place of business at 139 Barnum Road, Devens, MA 01434 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

102320-0076

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

102320-0076

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21125

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

102320-0076

before me, the undersigned notary public, Nathanael N. King (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally 14 hown, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and Acknowledged to me that (he)(she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. , a partnership) for Maga Motion, Igg., , a corporation)
for , (a)(the) , (a)(the)

Date:

(as partner for

On this 12 day of 1991 personally appeared Nat

for

(official signature and seal of notary)

PATENT

REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0973

Date:	4/12	12010				
me throug	h satisfactory person whose	evidence of ic name is signed	lentification, I on the prece	which were ding or attag	the undersigned document signed hed document, stated purpose.	1528MM.
(as partne	r for	for Ma		partnership		
(as attorned)	TUMING for	for	gyų Motor	, the (a)(the	_)
		(officia	al signature a	nd seal of no	otary)	
1111	COMEN'S (I)					

1		Tracy IVI. Clark
Date: April 12,	2010	
to be the person whose nar	ne is signed on the prece	before me, the undersigned notary public (name of document signer), proved to which were <u>personally fraction</u> , eding or attached document, and tarily for its stated purpose.
(as partner for	, i	a partnership)
(as Inventor	for MAGNIMOTIO	n Im, a corporation)
(as attorney in fact for		, the principal)
(as all while the same as a same a s	for	, (a)(the)
AFT	. (official signature a	nd seal of notary)

Rechard D. Thorston
Richard D. Thornton

Date: April 12,	2010		
me through satisfactory evento be the person whose na	vidence of identific ame is signed on th	before me, the undersigned notary publication, which were DINSO JULY the preceding or attached document, and a voluntarily for its stated purpose.	lic,
(as partner for		, a partnership)	
(as Invovor	for Magnes	, a corporation), the principal)	
(as attorney in fact for			
(as allinning and a second	for	, (a)(the))
	(official sign	ature and seal of notary)	

	V	Jasyn Toung
Date: $\frac{4/12/10}{}$		·
On this \(\begin{aligned} \lambda & \text{day of personally appeared} \\ \text{me through satisfactory evidence} \end{aligned}	Jason Young before me of identification, which were	
to be the person whose name	e is signed on the preceding or atta	iched document, and
Acknowledged to me that (h	e)(she) signed it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.
(as partner for	, a partnershi	
(as Inventor	for May my No fron They, a c	orporation)
(as attorney in fact for		
(as MILLIDHOLING	for , (a)(th	ne))
580 V	(official signature and seal of n	otary)

Michael W. Bottasso

Date: 4-12-10		
me through satisfactory ev to be the person whose nar	before me, the undersigned notary publication which were personal function which were personally function is signed on the preceding or attached document, and ne)(she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	ic
(as partner for	for Magnetic firm, Free, a corporation) , the principal)	
(as Inventor	for Magno No King, Inc., a corporation)	
(as attorney in fact for		
(as MINDHOLL	for, (a)(the))
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	(official signature and seal of notary)	

1909415.1

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 06/06/2010